Furukawa Electric Co., LTD.
Specification No. PF 19012A
 EFLEX Square Duct
  Specification
Furukawa Electric Co., LTD.
AT & Functional Plastics Div.
Functional Plastics Dept.
Furukawa Electric Co., LTD.
1. Scope
This specification applies to EFLEX Square Duct (hereinafter referred to as the “Duct”)
used as a conduit for underground electrical cables.
The Duct corresponds to Appendix 3 of JIS C 3653 “Installation Methods of Power
Cables Buried Ground”.
 2. Type
   Available Duct sizes are shown in Table 1.
Table 1. Type
Nominal Diameter Part Number
φ50 KFEP-50
φ81 KFEP-81
φ100 KFEP-100
φ130 KFEP-130
φ150 KFEP-150
3. Structure & Material
  The structure & material of the Duct is shown in Table 2.
  The connector parts are installed at both ends of the Duct body to join adjacent pieces.
.